
Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

Columbus  OH  43215-9015
columbuscitycouncil.org

City of Columbus

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12495-2012

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:11/6/2012 Finance Committee

On agenda: Final action:11/19/2012 11/21/2012

Title: To authorize the Director of the Department of Finance and Management to execute those documents
necessary to amend that certain Lease Agreement with the Board of Commissioners of Franklin
County, dated April 1, 2009, and as amended by the First Amendment To Lease Agreement, dated
January 31, 2012, for the Franklin County Municipal Court located at 375 S. High Street to extend the
County's term of occupancy to September 30, 2014 and to reduce and redefine the space allocated
as the "Landlord's Reserved Premises"; and to declare an emergency.

Sponsors: Priscilla Tyson, Michelle M. Mills

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AttestCITY CLERK11/21/2012 1

SignedACTING MAYOR11/20/2012 1

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT11/19/2012 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council11/19/2012 1 Pass

City of Columbus Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

